State of Hermont Senate Chamber



Senate Resolution

By All Members of the Senate,

S.R. 9. Senate resolution relating to the appointment of Robin Lunge to the Green Mountain Care Board.

Whereas, Dr. Allan Ramsay's term as a member of the Green Mountain Care Board expired on September 30, 2016, and

Whereas, on or about November 16, when the General Assembly was not in session, Governor Peter Shumlin appointed Robin Lunge to a six-year term as a member of the Green Mountain Care Board to begin on November 28, 2016, and

Whereas, for reasons unknown, the customary paperwork for this gubernatorial appointment was not received by the Office of the Secretary of the Senate, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate:

That the Senate of the State of Vermont deems the interim appointment of Robin Lunge to a six-year term as a member of the Green Mountain Care Board to have been submitted to the Senate as required by Chapter II, § 33 of the Vermont Constitution, *and be it further*

Resolved: That the Senate of the State of Vermont consents to the appointment of Robin Lunge to a six-year term as a member of the Green Mountain Care Board.